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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

STATES PARTIES  NAME / TITLE EMAIL  
Afghanistan H.E. Soraya Paikan 

Deputy Minister 
Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs, Martyrs and Disabled 

suraya.paikan@gmail.com 
 

 Sadiq Mobihi 
Senior Advocacy and Communication Advisor 
Mine Action Coordination Centre Afghanistan 

sadiq.mohibi@macca.org.af 

Albania Dr Veri Dogjani 
Medical Doctor and Victim Assistance Officer 
Albanian Mine Action Executive  

veri.dogjani@ammco.org.al  
 

Angola Madalena Neto 
Coordinator of Sub-Commission on Victim Assistance 
National Humanitarian Demining Commission (CNIDAH) 

grupoalegrialda@hotmail.com 
 

Burundi Dr Protais Ntihogora 
Orthopaedic surgeon, Director of Health  
Military Hospital  

ntihogos@yahoo.fr 

Cambodia Chan Makara Em 
Disability Advisor   
Ministry of Social Affairs, Veterans and Youth Rehabilitation 

makara@dac.org.kh 
 

 Chan Rotha 
Deputy Secretary-General 

chanrotha@cmaa.gov.kh 
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STATES PARTIES  NAME / TITLE EMAIL  
Cambodian Mine Action and Victim Assistance Authority 

Chad  Zeinaba Tidjani Ali 
Director of Mine Victim Assistance 
National Demining Centre 

zeinatidjaniali@yahoo.fr 

Colombia Ana Maria Diaz 
Technical and Operational Coordinator 
Presidential Programme for Mine Action PAICMA 

anadiaz@presidencia.gov.co 

 
 

 Maria Angélica Serrato 
Victim Assistance Coordinator 
Presidential Programme for Mine Action PAICMA 

mariaserrato@presidencia.gov.co 

Croatia Dijana Pleština 
Director 
Office for Demining 

Dijana.Plestina@mine.vlada.hr 

 Hrvoje Debač 
Advisor for International Cooperation 
Office for Demining 

Hrvoje.Debac@mine.vlada.hr 

DRC Louis Numbi Ibonge 
Victim Assistance Focal Point 
Ministry of Social Affairs, Humanitarian Action and National Solidarity 

ibongenumbilouis@yahoo.fr 

Guinea Bissau Joao Kennedy De Pina Araujo 
Director 
National Rehabilitation Centre  

kenedya@hotmail.com 

Jordan Adnan Telfah 
Head of Victim Assistance Department 
National Committee for Demining and Rehabilitation (NCDR) 

a.telfah@ncdr.org.jo 

Mozambique Miguel Mausse  
National Director 
Ministry of Women and Social Affairs  

miguelmausse2000@yahoo.com.br 
 

Peru Dr Fernando Urcia    
Director General  
National Rehabilitation Institute (INR) 

furcia@inr.gob.pe 
 

Senegal Senyi Diop 
Head of Risk Education 
National Mine Action Centre  

diopseni@yahoo.fr  
 

Serbia Tanja Pusonja 
Advisor for Protection of War Veterans 
Ministry of Labour, Employment and Social Welfare 

tanja.pusonja@minrzs.gov.rs 
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STATES PARTIES  NAME / TITLE EMAIL  
South Sudan Nathan Wojia Pitia Mono 

Director General of Social Welfare 
Ministry of Social Welfare 

wojiapitia@gmail.com 
 

Sudan Nuha Awad Elkreem Ahmed 
Victim Assistance Officer 
National Mine Action Centre  

nuhaawadelkreem@yahoo.com 
 

Tajikistan Dr Reykhan Muminova 
Psychologist and Victim Assistance Officer 
Tajikistan Mine Action Centre  

reykhan.muminova@undp.org 

Thailand Dr Prachaksvich Lebnak 
Deputy Secretary-General 
Emergency Medical Institute of Thailand, Ministry of Public Health  

prachak18@yahoo.com 
 

Uganda Herbert Baryayebwa  
Director of Social Protection 
Ministry of Gender, Labour and Social Development 

baryayebwah@yahoo.com 
 

 
OTHER STATES PARTIES  NAME / TITLE EMAIL  
Austria Caroline Woergoetter 

Counsellor (Disarmament) 
Permanent Mission of Austria to the United Nations in Geneva 

caroline.woergoetter@bmeia.gv.at 

Australia Christine Pahlman 
Mine Action Coordinator 
Aus-AID 

christine.pahlman@ausaid.gov.au.gov.au 

Norway Christian Ruge 
Programme Director 
International Law and Policy Institute 

christian.holmboe.ruge@ilpi.org 

 

ORGANISATIONS  NAME / TITLE EMAIL  
ICBL Amir Mujanovic 

ICBL Focal Point 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

 

 Bekele Gonfa 
ICBL Focal Point 
Ethiopia 

bekele818@gmail.com 

 Chris Fidler 
Clear Path International, Afghanistan 
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 Elke Hottentot 
Victim Assistance Technical Advisor 
Handicap International Switzerland 

ehottentot@handicap-international.org 

 Eric Miragira 
ICBL Focal Point 
Burundi 

 

 Reinel Barbosa Cajica 
Colombian Campaign to Ban Landmines 
Colombia 

adismam@hotmail.com 

 Jeanne Battello 
Belgium 

 

 Johanna Huertas 
Coordinator 
HI Colombia 

cnacm@handicap.org.co 

 Kiman Lucas 
Clear Path International 
USA 

 

 Loren Persi 
Landmine Monitor 
Australia 

loren@icblcmc.org 

 Margaret Arach Orech 
ICBL Focal Point 
Uganda 

margaret@icblcmc.org 

 Matthew Rodieck 
ICBL  
USA 

 

 Megan Burke 
Landmine Monitor 
Nicaragua 

megan@icblcmc.org 

 Pulodov Umarbek 
ICBL Focal Point 
Tajikistan 

 

 Rafai Youcef 
ICBL 
Algeria 

 

 Rahmatullah Merzayee 
Advocacy Coordinator 
ALSO 

Rmerzayee.also@gmail.com 
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 Salima Rebbah 
ICBL 
Algeria 

 

 Sami ul Haq Sami 
Advocacy & Awareness Technical Advisor 
Handicap International Afghanistan 

samiulhaq@hiafgha.org 

 Thanh Hong 
ICBL Focal Point 
Vietnam 

 

 Tun Channareth 
ICBL Focal Point 
Cambodia 

 

 Abdulle Dahir Abdirahman 
ICBL Focal Point 
Somalia 

 

ICRC Theo Verheoff 
Director 
Special Fund for the Disabled 

tverhoeff.sfd@gmail.com 

IFRC Sayed Belal Sadat 
Mine Action Programme Manager 
Afghan Red Crescent Society 

belal06@gmail.com 

 Kaja Sannerud Andersen 
Weapons-related Program Coordinator, Unit for Policy and International Law 
Norwegian Red Cross 

Kaja.Andersen@redcross.no 

ISU Paramdeep Mtharu 
Implementation Support Officer 
AP Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit 

p.mtharu@apminebanconvention.org 

JMU CISR Geary Cox 
Center for International Stabilization & Recovery 
James Madison University 

gearycox@gmail.com 

OHCHR Krista Maria Orama 
Associate Human Rights Officer, Human Rights and Disability  
Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights 

korama@ohchr.org 

UNDP Ibrahim Baba-Ali  
Programme Specialist - Mine Action 
UNDP Iraq County Office - Erbil Sub-Office 

ibrahim.baba-ali@undp.org 

 

mailto:samiulhaq@hiafgha.org

